I hereby ce United Stat

to: Assist 20231, on 1

12-22-2000



101558454

'RM 16-5

16-27

idence is being deposited with the st class mail in an envelope addressed ents. Box Assignments, Washington D.C.

Steven J. Weissburg

FORM PTO-1996 PD RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0851-0011 (eq. 494) 11-30-00 PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Nathan T. Ulrich, Karl T. Ulrich, Jeffrey A. Salazar and Michael L. Simmons  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes GNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Nova Cruz Products, L.L.C.  Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 34 Sheep Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chy: Lee State: NH			
Execution Date: 11/21/00,11/20/00,11/10/00 and 11/21/00 resp.	Additional name(s) & address(es) stached?   Yes XXNo			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/634,085  Additional numbers after	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven J. Weissburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Suite 303	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 238 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02142	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Steven J. Weissburg	Signature  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:    Signature   Cover sheet, attachments, and document:   Cover sheet, attachments   Cover shee			

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

REEL: 011349 FRAME: 0820

I, Nathan T. Ulrich, 34 Sheep Road, Lee, NH 03824; Karl T. Ulrich, 316 N. Essex Ave., Narberth, PA 19072: Jeffrey A. Salazar, 421 Oxford Way, Belmont, CA 94002; and Michael L. Simmons, 249 Pearl St. #3, Cambridge, MA 02139,

jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights in an invention entitled FOLDING SCOOTER, and which is found in a U.S. Patent Application U.S.S.N. 09/634,085, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2000, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application 60/148,792, filed on August 13, 1999 (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Nova Cruz Products, L.L.C., a corporation of New Hampshire, having its principal place of business at 34 Sheep Road, Lee, NH 03824, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based thereon. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

	ASSIGNOR: NATHAN MURICITY	
SIGNATURE DATE: ZI NW ZEVU	11. 11.01	DATE: 71 NN Zeru

The above named Nathan Ulrich personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, on the dates indicated.

Notary Public Jennifes & Snegpise ER L. GREGOIRE, Notary Public My Commission Expires October 14, 2003

I, Nathan T. Ulrich, 34 Sheep Road, Lee, NH 03824; Karl T. Ulrich, 316 N. Essex Ave., Narberth, PA 19072; Jeffrey A. Salazar, 421 Oxford Way, Belmont, CA 94002; and Michael L. Simmons, 249 Pearl St. #3, Cambridge, MA 02139,

jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights in an invention entitled FOLDING SCOOTER, and which is found in a U.S. Patent Application U.S.S.N. 09/634,085, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2000, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application 60/148,792, filed on August 13, 1999 (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Nova Cruz Products, L.L.C., a corporation of New Hampshire, having its principal place of business at 34 Sheep Road, Lee, NH 03824, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based thereon. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

ASSIGNOR: KARL T. UURICH

SIGNATURE Ump J. Uli DATE: NOV ZO 2000

The above named VANL T, VUNULA personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, on the dates

indicated.

National Bublic

ROBERT W. MUTH
NOTARY PUBLIC, NEW HAMPSHIRE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 9, 2002

I, Nathan T. Ulrich, 34 Sheep Road, Lee, NH 03824; Karl T. Ulrich, 316 N. Essex Ave., Narberth, PA 19072; Jeffrey A. Salazar, 421 Oxford Way, Belmont, CA 94002; and Michael L. Simmons, 249 Pearl St. #3, Cambridge, MA 02139,

jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights in an invention entitled FOLDING SCOOTER, and which is found in a U.S. Patent Application U.S.S.N. 09/634,085, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2000, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application 60/148,792, filed on August 13, 1999 (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Nova Cruz Products, L.L.C., a corporation of New Hampshire, having its principal place of business at 34 Sheep Road, Lee, NH 03824, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based thereon. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

ASSIGNOR:	- effrey A. Salgzar	•
SIGNATURE	DATE: 11/10/00	

The above named \_\_\_\_\_\_ personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, on the dates indicated.

Sol Atached
Notary Public

DIANA L. HOTTE SEE

TROUGHSELF	ACKNOWL	TOTAL COLUMN
-PANERALI	AL KINDOW	. P. I JUSTAI P. D. I.

CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

SS.

on John Old, 2000, before me, Diand Hottendat a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notarial stamp or seal)

Notary's Signature

THIS CERTIFICATE
MUST BE ATTACHED
TO THE DOCUMENT

DESCRIBED AT RIGHT

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

DATE OF DOCUMENT

NO.OF PAGES

I, Nathan T. Ulrich, 34 Sheep Road, Lee, NH 03824; Karl T. Ulrich, 316 N. Essex Ave., Narberth, PA 19072; Jeffrey A. Salazar, 421 Oxford Way, Belmont, CA 94002; and Michael L. Simmons, 249 Pearl St. #3, Cambridge, MA 02139,

jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights in an invention entitled FOLDING SCOOTER, and which is found in a U.S. Patent Application U.S.S.N. 09/634,085, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2000, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application 60/148,792, filed on August 13, 1999 (the "INVENTION"). consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Nova Cruz Products, L.L.C., a corporation of New Hampshire, having its principal place of business at 34 Sheep Road, Lee, NH 03824, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based thereon. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

ΣST(₹NOR•	MICHAEL 1	J. SIMN
$\Delta \sim \sim 1.17 \text{MUM}$ :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

MichaelSimmons personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, on the dates indicated.

)ansebonic

RARA GEBERMARIAM, Notary Public. C. Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2004

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 11/30/2000**